
   

    
 

 
 

   
   

 

   
 

    
 

 
 

 
   

    

   

   
       

 

 
  

     

    

     
 

     
      

   
   

   
 
   

  
 

 
     

 
 

  
 

    
   
   
     

 
 

 

 

  
  

     
  

-SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024 

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD Change vs. FY23 YTD ($) 

Academic Affairs 
Academic Affairs 

Academic Success and Retention 
Academic Success and Retention 
Career Services 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

3 
3 

1 
1 
2 

0 
0 

1 
0 
1 

1 
1 

3 
1 
4 

$0 
$0 

$450,818 
$0 

$450,818 

$795,000 
$795,000 

$453,000 
$1,500 

$454,500 

-$795,000 
-$795,000 

-$2,182 
-$1,500 
-$3,682 

College of Allied Health 
Biomedical Sciences 
College of Allied Health Professions 
EMT Training 
Occupational Therapy 
Physical Therapy 
Radiological Sciences 
Speech Pathology and Audiology 

College of Arts and Sciences 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
5 

10 

1 
0 
3 
0 
1 
2 
2 
9 

0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
1 
0 
3 

0 
1 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
4 

$0 
$0 

$445,244 
$0 
$0 

$10,000 
$0 

$455,244 

$0 
$50,000 

$252,622 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$302,622 

$0 
-$50,000 
$192,622 

$0 
$0 

$10,000 
$0 

$152,622 

Biology 11 13 8 5 $422,044 $596,888 -$174,844 
Center for Archeological Studi 10 3 7 2 $709,839 $39,492 $670,347 
Chemistry 3 3 1 0 $66,136 $0 $66,136 
Coastal Weather Research Center 1 1 1 1 $161,320 $152,600 $8,720 
College of Arts and Sciences - Dean's Office 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Earth Sciences 5 6 9 6 $3,461,671 $346,579 $3,115,092 
English 4 2 2 2 $15,900 $67,010 -$51,110 
History 3 4 1 2 $10,000 $22,810 -$12,810 
Marine Sciences 49 47 27 26 $9,458,997 $2,624,193 $6,834,804 
Math and Statistics 10 15 3 7 $84,134 $74,257 $9,877 
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 1 2 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Philosophy 1 1 1 0 $31,575 $0 $31,575 
Physics 5 4 3 4 $728,991 $388,893 $340,098 
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 1 1 1 1 $10,346 $11,016 -$670 
Psychology 13 13 9 8 $989,391 $1,253,551 -$264,160 
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 2 8 3 3 $116,499 $271,325 -$154,826 
Visual Arts 1 0 1 0 $2,200 $0 $2,200 

121 123 77 67 $16,269,043 $5,848,614 $10,420,429 

College of Education and Professional Studies 
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 1 6 2 5 $1,180,584 $735,689 $444,895 
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 10 7 10 2 $7,494,970 $155,660 $7,339,310 
Ed Office of Contracts 5 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 7 7 4 3 $102,500 $85,327 $17,173 
Integrative Studies 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Leadership & Teacher Ed 5 6 12 5 $2,284,490 $1,800,769 $483,721 

29 26 28 15 $11,062,544 $2,777,445 $8,285,099 

College of Engineering 
Chemical Eng 
Civil Eng 
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 
Electrical Eng 
Mechanical Eng 

College of Medicine 

0 
35 
8 

29 
12 
84 

4 
28 
2 

18 
10 
62 

2 
14 
3 

15 
7 

41 

6 
13 
2 
7 
7 

35 

$192,357 
$4,446,051 

$4,500 
$5,063,745 

$52,378 
$9,759,031 

$210,526 
$4,590,808 

$3,000 
$635,949 
$322,999 

$5,763,282 

-$18,169 
-$144,757 

$1,500 
$4,427,796 
-$270,621 
$3,995,749 

Biochem/Molecular Biology 
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparednes
Center for Healthy Communities 
Center for Lung Biology 
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 
Comparative Medicine 
Family Medicine 
Internal Medicine 
Microbiology/Immunology 
Neurology 
OBGYN 
Orthopaedics 
Pathology 
Pediatrics 
Pharmacology 
Physiology/Cell Biology 
Surgery 

College of Nursing 

24 
s 2 

12 
55 
3 
0 
2 
2 

15 
2 
1 
3 

35 
9 

11 
7 
1 

184 

12 
2 
6 

55 
3 
1 
6 
4 
9 
4 
2 
1 

49 
17 
13 
8 
2 

194 

7 
4 

11 
28 
3 
0 
4 
6 

11 
2 
5 
1 
9 

12 
8 
3 
3 

117 

6 
6 
4 

23 
2 
0 
5 
3 

10 
4 
2 
1 
5 

19 
7 
2 
2 

101 

$1,496,982 
$3,200,376 
$2,197,003 
$7,014,845 
$1,450,329 

$0 
$4,669,964 

$96,625 
$1,544,524 

$21,811 
$151,499 

$1,350 
$806,564 
$239,275 
$539,396 
$988,312 

$9,725 
$24,428,580 

$1,798,249 
$3,033,460 
$1,495,130 
$5,434,775 

$59,725,252 
$0 

$4,724,962 
$430,777 

$1,961,348 
$16,491 
$63,024 
$1,000 

$2,141,875 
$319,648 
$540,857 
$568,029 
$161,950 

$82,416,827 

-$301,267 
$166,916 
$701,873 

$1,580,070 
-$58,274,923 

$0 
-$54,998 

-$334,152 
-$416,824 

$5,320 
$88,475 

$350 
-$1,335,311 

-$80,373 
-$1,461 

$420,283 
-$152,225 

-$57,988,247 

Adult Health Nursing 2 2 2 2 $983,988 $1,038,073 -$54,085 
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 2 1 2 2 $1,747,103 $1,715,680 $31,423 
Community Mental Health 6 9 5 5 $1,922,030 $3,151,641 -$1,229,611 



      
 

 

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
      
 

 

 
 

 
 

   
   

  
  
 

  
   

   

    
    

   
 

   

 
 
   

    

  
 

   
     

 
 

 
  
 

 
 

 
 

 

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD Change vs. FY23 YTD ($) 

Maternal/Child Health 2 
12 

1 
13 

2 
11 

2 
11 

$20,000 
$4,673,121 

$507,158 
$6,412,552 

-$487,158 
-$1,739,431 

Division of Student Affairs 
Counseling and Testing Services 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Division of Student Affairs 1 1 0 1 $0 $25,000 -$25,000 
Upward Bound 0 0 1 1 $309,505 $309,505 $0 

2 1 1 2 $309,505 $334,505 -$25,000 

Financial Affairs 
Financial Affairs 

Global USA 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

$22,152,800 
$22,152,800 

$18,677,857 
$18,677,857 

$3,474,943 
$3,474,943 

Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. 
Global USA 
International Education 

Graduate School 

0 
1 
0 
1 

1 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
1 
2 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$25,072 
$0 

$34,990 
$60,062 

-$25,072 
$0 

-$34,990 
-$60,062 

Graduate School 

Honors College 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

$53,000 
$53,000 

$20,000 
$20,000 

$33,000 
$33,000 

Honors College 

Innovation in Learning Center 

3 
3 

0 
0 

2 
2 

0 
0 

$21,500 
$21,500 

$0 
$0 

$21,500 
$21,500 

Innovation in Learning Center 

Mitchell Cancer Institute 

2 
2 

0 
0 

1 
1 

0 
0 

$184,224 
$184,224 

$0 
$0 

$184,224 
$184,224 

MCI Clinical Trials 
MCI Research 
Mitchell Cancer Institute 
USA Health Clinical Trials 

Mitchell College of Business 

1 
0 
9 

16 
26 

0 
0 
5 

18 
23 

0 
1 

12 
52 
65 

0 
1 
7 

45 
53 

$0 
$60,014 

$500,688 
$872,431 

$1,433,133 

$0 
$60,014 

$191,693 
$1,074,260 
$1,325,967 

$0 
$0 

$308,995 
-$201,829 
$107,166 

Management 
Marketing 

Office of Diversity and Inclusion 

1 
1 
2 

0 
1 
1 

1 
0 
1 

0 
3 
3 

$280,568 
$0 

$280,568 

$0 
$834,071 
$834,071 

$280,568 
-$834,071 
-$553,503 

Office of Diversity and Inclusion 

Office of Veteran Affairs 
Veteran Affairs 

1 
1 

1 
1 

0 
0 

0 
0 

1 
1 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

$14,630 
$14,630 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$14,630 
$14,630 

$0 
$0 

Research 
Ctr Commercialization and Indu 
Research 
Research Compliance 
Research Innovation 
Research and Economic Dev 
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL) 

School of Computing 

0 1 0 0 $0 
0 0 0 1 $0 
0 1 0 1 $0 
0 1 0 0 $0 
0 2 0 0 $0 
1 3 2 0 $6,839,879 
1 8 2 2 $6,839,879 

$0 $0 
$2,878,539 -$2,878,539 

$49,716 -$49,716 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $6,839,879 

$2,928,255 $3,911,624 

Computer Science 2 3 1 1 $15,000 $87,641 -$72,641 
Information Systems & Technology 0 1 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
School of Computing - Dean's Office 18 21 16 20 $6,918,099 $1,469,838 $5,448,261 

20 25 17 21 $6,933,099 $1,557,479 $5,375,620 

Simulation Lab 
Simulation Lab 1 1 0 0 $0 $0 $0 

1 1 0 0 $0 $0 $0 

USA Hospitals 
Childrens Womens Hospital 
University Hospital 

USA Police 

5 
3 
8 

3 
6 
9 

4 
11 
15 

2 
9 

11 

$1,118,277 
$7,334,763 
$8,453,040 

$2,000,000 
$7,132,418 
$9,132,418 

-$881,723 
$202,345 
-$679,378 

USA Police 

University Libraries 
Biomedical Library 

1 
1 

1 

0 
0 

1 

1 
1 

1 

0 
0 

0 

$0 
$0 

$15,940 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$15,940 
University Libraries 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 



     
 

   
     

   

   

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD Change vs. FY23 YTD ($) 

2 1 1 0 $15,940 $0 $15,940 

VP Fin and Adm 
Student Financial Success and Support 1 0 1 0 $10,000 $0 $10,000 
VP Fin and Adm 1 0 1 0 $154,705 $0 $154,705 

2 0 2 0 $164,705 $0 $164,705 

Grand Total 515 504 389 334 $113,954,404 $139,641,456 -$25,687,052 
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