SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024								
College/Dept	Prop FY24 YTD	osals FY23 YTD	Awa	ards FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	Award \$ Received FY23 YTD	Change vs. FY23 YTD (\$)	
Academic Affairs								
Academic Affairs	0	3	0	1	\$0	\$795,000	-\$795,000	
	0	3	0	1	\$0	\$795,000	-\$795,000	
Academic Success and Retention								
Academic Success and Retention	0	1	1	3	\$450,818	\$453,000	-\$2,182	
Career Services	0	1	0	1	\$0	\$1,500	-\$1,500	
	0	2	1	4	\$450,818	\$454,500	-\$3,682	
College of Allied Health								
Biomedical Sciences	1	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
College of Allied Health Professions EMT Training	1 1	0 3	0 2	1 3	\$0 \$445,244	\$50,000 \$252,622	-\$50,000 \$192,622	
Occupational Therapy	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Physical Therapy	1	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Radiological Sciences Speech Pathology and Audiology	0 5	2 2	1 0	0 0	\$10,000 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$10,000 \$0	
specer i diriology and radiology	10	9	3	4	\$455,244	\$302,622	\$152,622	
College of Arts and Sciences				•	¥ 100,2 1 1	¥00-,01-	¥ 202,022	
Biology	11	13	8	5	\$422,044	\$596,888	-\$174,844	
Center for Archeological Studi	10	3	7	2	\$709,839	\$39,492	\$670,347	
Chemistry	3	3	1	0	\$66,136	\$0	\$66,136	
Coastal Weather Research Center College of Arts and Sciences - Dean's Office	1 1	1 0	1 0	1 0	\$161,320 \$0	\$152,600 \$0	\$8,720 \$0	
Earth Sciences	5	6	9	6	\$0 \$3,461,671	\$0 \$346,579	\$3,115,092	
English	4	2	2	2	\$15,900	\$67,010	-\$51,110	
History	3 49	4 47	1 27	2 26	\$10,000	\$22,810	-\$12,810	
Marine Sciences Math and Statistics	10	47 15	3	26 7	\$9,458,997 \$84,134	\$2,624,193 \$74,257	\$6,834,804 \$9,877	
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature		2	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Philosophy	1	1	1	0	\$31,575	\$0	\$31,575	
Physics Political Sci / Criminal Justi	5 1	4 1	3 1	4 1	\$728,991 \$10,346	\$388,893 \$11,016	\$340,098 -\$670	
Psychology	13	13	9	8	\$989,391	\$1,253,551	-\$264,160	
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	2	8	3	3	\$116,499	\$271,325	-\$154,826	
Visual Arts	1	0	1	0	\$2,200	\$0	\$2,200	
	121	123	77	67	\$16,269,043	\$5,848,614	\$10,420,429	
College of Education and Profession				_	** ***	A=0= c00	4	
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office Counseling & Instructional Sciences	e 1 10	6 7	2 10	5 2	\$1,180,584 \$7,494,970	\$735,689 \$155,660	\$444,895 \$7,339,310	
Ed Office of Contracts	5	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	7	7	4	3	\$102,500	\$85,327	\$17,173	
Integrative Studies Leadership & Teacher Ed	1 5	0 6	0 12	0 5	\$0 \$2,284,490	\$0 \$1,800,769	\$0 \$483,721	
Ecoder Simp & Teacher Ea	29	26	28	15	\$11,062,544	\$2,777,445	\$8,285,099	
College of Engineering					Ψ=1,00 = ,01.	<i>4-,,,,,</i> ,,,	40,200,000	
Chemical Eng	0	4	2	6	\$192,357	\$210,526	-\$18,169	
Civil Eng	35	28	14	13	\$4,446,051	\$4,590,808	-\$144,757	
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	8	2	3	2	\$4,500	\$3,000	\$1,500	
Electrical Eng Mechanical Eng	29 12	18 10	15 7	7 7	\$5,063,745 \$52,378	\$635,949 \$322,999	\$4,427,796 -\$270,621	
Weethanical Ling	84	62	41	35	\$9, 7 59,031	\$5,763,282	\$3,995,749	
Callege of Medicine	04	02	7.	33	45,755,051	73,703,202	43,553,745	
College of Medicine Biochem/Molecular Biology	24	12	7	6	\$1,496,982	\$1,798,249	-\$301,267	
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness		2	4	6	\$3,200,376	\$3,033,460	-\$301,267 \$166,916	
Center for Healthy Communities	12	6	11	4	\$2,197,003	\$1,495,130	\$701,873	
Center for Lung Biology	55	55	28	23	\$7,014,845	\$5,434,775	\$1,580,070	
College of Medicine - Dean's Office Comparative Medicine	3 0	3 1	3 0	2 0	\$1,450,329 \$0	\$59,725,252 \$0	-\$58,274,923 \$0	
Family Medicine	2	6	4	5	\$4,669,964	\$4,724,962	-\$54,998	
Internal Medicine	2	4	6	3	\$96,625	\$430,777	-\$334,152	
Microbiology/Immunology Neurology	15 2	9 4	11 2	10 4	\$1,544,524 \$21,811	\$1,961,348 \$16,491	-\$416,824 \$5,320	
OBGYN	1	2	5	2	\$151,499	\$63,024	\$88,475	
Orthopaedics	3	1	1	1	\$1,350	\$1,000	\$350	
Pathology Padiatrics	35 9	49 17	9 12	5 10	\$806,564	\$2,141,875	-\$1,335,311	
Pediatrics Pharmacology	9 11	17	12 8	19 7	\$239,275 \$539,396	\$319,648 \$540,857	-\$80,373 -\$1,461	
Physiology/Cell Biology	7	8	3	2	\$988,312	\$568,029	\$420,283	
Surgery	1	2	3	2	\$9,725	\$161,950	-\$152,225	
	184	194	117	101	\$24,428,580	\$82,416,827	-\$57,988,247	
College of Nursing								
Adult Health Nursing	2	2	2	2	\$983,988	\$1,038,073	-\$54,085	
College of Nursing - Dean's Office Community Mental Health	2 6	1 9	2 5	2 5	\$1,747,103 \$1,922,030	\$1,715,680 \$3,151,641	\$31,423 -\$1,229,611	
Community intental meditif	U	3	Э	э	71,322,030	140,151,64	-31,223,011	

	Prop	osals	Aw	ards		Award \$ Received	
College/Dept	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	Change vs. FY23 YTD (\$)
Maternal/Child Health	2	1	2	2	\$20,000	\$507,158	-\$487,158
	12	13	11	11	\$4,673,121	\$6,412,552	-\$1,739,431
Division of Student Affairs							
Counseling and Testing Services	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Division of Student Affairs	1	1	0	1	\$0	\$25,000	-\$25,000
Upward Bound	0	0	1	1	\$309,505	\$309,505	\$0
	2	1	1	2	\$309,505	\$334,505	-\$25,000
Financial Affairs							
Financial Affairs	1	1	1	1	\$22,152,800	\$18,677,857	\$3,474,943
	1	1	1	1	\$22,152,800	\$18,677,857	\$3,474,943
Global USA							
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	0	1	0	1	\$0	\$25,072	-\$25,072
Global USA International Education	1 0	0 0	0 0	0 1	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$34,000	\$0 \$34,000
international Education	1	1	0	2	\$ 0	\$34,990 \$60,062	-\$34,990 -\$60,062
	1	1	U	2	ŞU	\$60,062	-300,002
Graduate School			_		4	4	4
Graduate School	1	1	1	1	\$53,000	\$20,000	\$33,000
	1	1	1	1	\$53,000	\$20,000	\$33,000
Honors College							
Honors College	3	0	2	0	\$21,500	\$0	\$21,500
	3	0	2	0	\$21,500	\$0	\$21,500
Innovation in Learning Center							
Innovation in Learning Center	2	0	1	0	\$184,224	\$0	\$184,224
	2	0	1	0	\$184,224	\$0	\$184,224
Mitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MCI Research	0	0	1	1	\$60,014	\$60,014	\$0
Mitchell Cancer Institute	9	5	12	7	\$500,688	\$191,693	\$308,995
USA Health Clinical Trials	16	18	52	45	\$872,431	\$1,074,260	-\$201,829
	26	23	65	53	\$1,433,133	\$1,325,967	\$107,166
Mitchell College of Business							
Management	1	0	1 0	0	\$280,568	\$0 \$234.071	\$280,568
Marketing	1	1		3	\$0 \$222.552	\$834,071	-\$834,071
	2	1	1	3	\$280,568	\$834,071	-\$553,503
Office of Diversity and Inclusion		_	_	_			4
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	1	0	1	0	\$14,630	\$0	\$14,630
	1	0	1	0	\$14,630	\$0	\$14,630
Office of Veteran Affairs							
Veteran Affairs	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Research							
Ctr Commercialization and Indu	0	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Research	0	0	0	1	\$0	\$2,878,539	-\$2,878,539
Research Compliance Research Innovation	0 0	1 1	0 0	1 0	\$0 \$0	\$49,716 \$0	-\$49,716 \$0
Research and Economic Dev	0	2	0	0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	1	3	2	0	\$6,839,879	\$0	\$6,839,879
	1	8	2	2	\$6,839,879	\$2,928,255	\$3,911,624
School of Computing							
Computer Science	2	3	1	1	\$15,000	\$87,641	-\$72,641
Information Systems & Technology	0	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
School of Computing - Dean's Office	18	21	16	20	\$6,918,099	\$1,469,838	\$5,448,261
	20	25	17	21	\$6,933,099	\$1,557,479	\$5,375,620
Simulation Lab							
Simulation Lab	1	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	1	1	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
USA Hospitals							
Childrens Womens Hospital	5	3	4	2	\$1,118,277	\$2,000,000	-\$881,723
University Hospital	3	6	11	9	\$7,334,763	\$7,132,418	\$202,345
	8	9	15	11	\$8,453,040	\$9,132,418	-\$679,378
USA Police							
USA Police	1	0	1	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	1	0	1	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
University Libraries						·	
Biomedical Library	1	1	1	0	\$15,940	\$0	\$15,940
University Libraries	1	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0

	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
College/Dept	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	Change vs. FY23 YTD (\$)
	2	1	1	0	\$15,940	\$0	\$15,940
VP Fin and Adm							
Student Financial Success and Support	1	0	1	0	\$10,000	\$0	\$10,000
VP Fin and Adm	1	0	1	0	\$154,705	\$0	\$154,705
	2	0	2	0	\$164,705	\$0	\$164,705
Grand Total	515	504	389	334	\$113,954,404	\$139,641,456	-\$25,687,052